

Norwood Young America Fire Department

Eligibility and terms of the Norwood Young America Fire Department Scholarship.

- Student Must have a parent that is in/or retired from the Norwood Young America Fire
 Department; a grandparent that is in/or retired from the Norwood Young America Fire
 Department, OR are currently AND have been part of the Southwest Carver County Fire
 Explorer program for at least 2 years. (Explorers whose primary residence is outside of the Norwood
 Young America Fire District may apply with the Fire District that they reside in, example Cologne, Hamburg,
 Plato).
- Student must be a graduating senior from any form of high school, including but not limited to Central High School, Mayer Lutheran High School, or an accredited On Line High School.
- Students' Primary residence must reside within the Norwood Young America Fire District.
- Student must be attending a secondary education at a Vocational School, On-Line University, or State University.

Scholarships applications must be turned into CHS Guidance office, the Norwood Young America City Hall at 310 Elm Street W. and must be marked Fire Department Scholarship Application, OR mailed to NYA Fire Department: Attn: Scholarship, P.O. Box 59, NYA, MN 55368. Applications must be received by 4:30pm on April ^{24th}.

Scholarship amount will be \$1500.00 divided by the number of applicants (with a \$500.00 max per applicant). This will be paid out upon receipt of 1st semester transcript with a 3.0 GPA or greater. Transcript should be turned into, or mailed to Norwood Young America City Hall marked Fire Department Scholarship Transcript.